
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of:
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(Yn r m a Nxrna)
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)
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)
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The complaint of JAIREs RALpR 6 nARIA KAY sruxvuttt respecttuity shows:
(Your Full Name)

(O) axle RATml .'. '0ARTA RAY SA%\LLrr

(Your Full Name)

RCAAminliml TARR FRATTRTTTRT TTFTTNTCI'Y

(Your Address)

(b) PEAKS txLL TrIATER OTSTRTCT

(Ne nu ul Vlilhy)

256 PERiWCS ROAD, FRArgKFORT, IOJCUCKY

(Address of Udlihr)

POOR OR lACK OF TIATER PRESSURE

(C) That; PT RACE Snlx AT AGll'F>7 I {daoed SePt. 26, 2001)

(Oescribe cere, altaching additionat sheets if necessary,

ANO A~IT 2 NRTCN IS A SBMKlLZATTOIT OF ACITITITY SIIgCE

lhe speofic scl, tully and cleady, or facts that are the reason

AVGVS= 2, 2002

and basis lor the complaint.)

Continued on Next Page



Formal Compiaint

JAMES BALPri & DAPZA RAY SANDLIN s -EARS ttllL MATER
DISTRICI'age

2 of 2

Wherefore, complainant asks Construction of a consrant pressure pumping

(Specdically state the reset desired.)

station for the entire line of custocats along US 127 itotth of Strallow-

fielii e i- i

Dated at RAIeCFORT

(Your r'ity)

of HARCH

(Month)

, Kentucky, this 26th day

2003.

7(~Arclvrgrd~f r Zdicyytn
(Ycur Signature)

(Name and address cf attcmey, if any)
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OWEN CO. JUDGE EXECUTIVE
"Buly" P. D'Bsalan

Owen County Figcal Court
100 N. Thomas Sl.

Owcnton, KY 40359
502.454.3405
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Babby Gl es

Dl TRICT S
Eugene 'Bugs Va narsdae

DISTRICT 4
Nae T us

March 6, 2005

Mr. Wllbeyt Perkins, chairynan

Peaks Mill Water District
256 Perkins Rd.
irankfort, Ky 40501

Dear Mr. Perkins'.

Please be advised that the Peaks Mill Water District has permission to
enter into Owen County far the purposes of running a waterline to the
residence of Ralph and Darlene Sandlin on Ecantland Lane. Please nose
that"the Bandlln I esldence does reside in Franklin Caunty.

Please cotltacT me with any quesTions regarding This matrer,

William P. O'Banian

Owen County Judge/Executive

~8 )Aye&8



September 26, 2001

Peaks 500 Water Distnct
asr, r m ~ 0o 6
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

To whom it may concern:

The purpose of Lus le'.ter is to serve as an offi mal complaint con cern mg our water press we cr lack thereof.

We have bem m our new house and comected to city water, p. ovtded by your drstnct for four mm the.

qh pres ure we have is p. actically non-existent. On an average, seven out of ien umes when we turn cn

the faucet we have rodims 2 out of ten times we have a sneam smaller than a rexulan stxwf penal and the
other ume we may have a abeam the stre of a fest graders large pencil (and gus is at full fau car strength),

Never do we have enough p essure that we have to tun'. the faucet down to keep v'ster from apl aslung.

We tnsidled three mnh ctpe toom Som the mete; to our home to uisure thar we would have adequate
pressure We can not take showers and u takes forever to fill the tub In order to rse the dishwasher, m

hope that the motor wcn't burn np, >ou mus. gei up m the night lo stan in Ihe washmg machme has to fill

forever, not to mention what tt could be domg to our water heater and out of wirtcstty what purpos«does s
fire hydrant ai the end of the road serve tf there is not mough pressure to rse tt. We have talked mth
several neighbors wno also have poor pressure Every day when I gei home from work mere ls always atr

in the 'mes, which tells me hii although I am not there lo turn on dte faucet that sometime diam 5 the day
mere wa'o waien You "an ccunt rm ntx having water m the rrommg, at suppw ume and at bed time, atl

which are crucial times when water ts needed Tlus is very aggravaimg, when we pay ou. bill and pay
Itlxcs atlti fecal e suvll pool sw tcw

Accordmg io 507 KAR 5:066
Secnon 5 Pressures (I) Standard presswe Each utility shall, subject io the approval of dte comrrnsston,

dept d t' d~p t e t at yt tl t oV d S td 0 po
or pomts of "siandard pressure" 'ihe selecuon of sutta points shall be coniined to locauons fmly
represervnntve of average condtuons. In selecung pomts fcr fixed standard pressure, a utthty may divide its

distnbuuon syst m into dtstncts if d:vision ts necessary due to differmces of elevation or loss of pressure

be s. of fomic, or b th, and m y ther adopt a standard pressure for each division or establish a single

standard pressure for its de sir tbuttco system as a whole. !n no case shall the can tant difference bet wem the

lugbest and lowesi pressure; in a disci m for which a siandard hxs been adopted exceed fifty (50) percent of
such stands.d in the mterpretautn of this rule it shall be understotxl that m dtstnct of mdely varyng
eievauons or low customer density e uohtv mav undenake m furnish a service which does not comply vam

the foregmng specifications if the customer ts fully advised of ihe wndiuons under which average service

may be expe ted. h shall be understcod that nothmg shall prevent the comnvsston from reqmrtng

improvements when, upon invesu auon, it appears nght and proper that such betierments should be made.

In no event, however, shall the pressure at the cuitomeys service pipe under normal conditions fall below

gnny (30) psi g nor shel I the static pressure exceed 150 ps ig.

(2) Pres ure gauges. Each uulity shall provide itself tw(h one (!)or more recordm pres ure gau es to

make prcssure surveys as required by these rules. These gauges shall be suitable to record the pressure



9: ~ IL Iltr'i dmmt Lt toe~a I o i iyfo {24)t:o t i 0
(l) of these reoxdtng pressure gauges shalt bc mwntamed for a muumum of one (1) week per month m

continuous service at some represeniattve point cn Lte iiulity s ments.

(3) Pressure swveys. At tessi once anr.ualiy, each uuliiy shag nmk a survey cf prasswes m iu distnbutiro

ey:I i ff' t m amt d io 6 t th n mty f v i h p d d I rmvecantauve rorno tn

ns sysiein Pressure charts for these surveys shall show Ihe date and ume of begmnmg and ead of the test

and the location at which dte test wus made. Records of these pressure urveys shall be mamtained at the

utiiny's pun mpai office in Kentu" ky and shall be made avm labia io the comrruas ion upon requesL

We a."e noi provided adequate pressure, nw were we ado sod that we would have little rx no pressure. As

was stated ez her we did install three inch pipe as we sr umpaied that there may be surges of goad pressare

and mcderate pre sure since we ar the end of the lme. Under no mrcumstances did we anumpate no

urLsslnc

We «ail be awailmg an answer/soluucn to this problem cat)un the next couple of weeks. Thanks for your

time and anention io dus maner.

Smcereiy,

Ralph dt Darta Sandhn
307 Scanilanu Laic
Frankfort, Kentucky

Phone

p: public acr IvcCu,stilts t tl

Teresa Banon, County Judge Execuuvc



ATTACHMENT 2

On Aucust 2, 2002 I made a visit to the PSC tn person, to do a follow up
compliant, since cur (and others on the line north of Swaliowfield) problems had

nct been resolved.

The PSC irru»ediate'y launched an inveetfgahon and found that there were

problems with the service proviced by Peaks Mill Water District. Mr. Jimmy

Adcock, mvestigator for the PSC, conducted the investigation and found Peaks
Mill in vinlatinn nf 607 KAR 5 066. Section 5 which reouires a minimum 0( 30
PSIG at each customer meter at all times. Copy of investigation report attached.

The report mentions the fact that Peaks Mill did post water acvisories due to

drought conditions; these drought ccndhtions had nothing to do with our problems

as we have nad problems sir ce 2001.

On November 6, 2002 there was an informal heanng at the PSC. At that arne

severat option- were dier trssed and only one was acceptable. Upon

ad oumment of that .nformal heanr g we, as well as neighbors that were present,

understood the direction frcm lhe Commission was for Peaks Mill to research the

cost and time frame for installing a constant pressure pun ptng station and to get
back wtth the commtssion m two weeks wlm that Info.rrrauort,

in correspondence from the Mn Warner Brcughrr.an, III, on behah of the Peaks
Mill water Distnot, doted Door mher It,?002 the distrtct adam outlined the same
op;iona that were discussed at the informal heanng. Of which only one is

acceptable, the constant pumping station. (Copy a',tached)

We responded to the proposals of the district In wnting on December 18, 2002
exp)'airing why four of the five options were not feasible. The third option (the

pumping station) heir,g the only suitable op'.ion. (Copy attached)

The Commisstcn then responded to Mr. Broughman on February 3, 2003 with

their recon mendation of the constant pumping station directing Peaks Mill to

respond to them with a schedule by March 3, 2003.

Mr. Broughman then responded again on March 18, 2003 with more than

inaccurate information. Mr Broughman should have more reliable sources
before he informs tl.e Public Service Commission or anynnr else fnr that matter

on our business dealings. We have not nor do we intend to hook up to

Kentucky Amencan Wate. Company. We have no intentions of hooking our

rental property tc KAWC, so therefcre Peaks Mill Water District is not relieved of

tneir obligation.
Please note that we were not copied on this particular piece of correspondence.

The meter hov thet wee o hy KAWC wee eet at the direction of tho County

Judge of Owen County. Someone saw KAWC working at our property and came



to the house and told Mr. Sandlin. fffr. Sandlin went to the works te and the

workers told him that they hac been directed to piece a meter box there and was
it okay He told them they could put the box tnere out we naa no intentions ot

ever hooking on to that water system, since our water supply came from Peaks
Mill. KAWC aiso installed a box on the opposite side cf the road on our property.
Our wtuciion is somcwha'. umque due io the fact that our farm lies bolt'n Owen

and Frankkn Counties, The property whe~e ihe meter boxes were set is in Owen

Cour.ty, however, our residence is in Franklin County. Permission was granted

by the Owen County Judge Execu!fve '.o allow Peaks Mill to cross ti e county line

since we do live in Frankhn County. A copy of this letter is attacl ed.
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September 9. 2002

afartln 3, H elsmann
Chairman

Ga 1 ul. Gibe
Vc Chairman

Rcberl E. Spu Nn

Mr. Dale Gatewcod
Puaks Ali'I yumtmr 13ictrrnt

256 Perkins Road
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re sandlin comp alm, 301 scant{and Lane
PSC Complaint ¹ 20013851

Duar Mr. Gtewood

Investigabon of the referenced cornptalnt revealed that Peaks Mill Vdater District
(PMWD) is in probably violation of 807 KAR 5:066, Section 5 which requires a minimum
of 30 PS IG at each customer meter

Please review the attached investigation report and submit a planned course ol
action to correct the problems Gs recommended in thl repon Dvnng the course cf the
investigation, PMWD initiated a voluntary water advisory. Please provide the
Commission with weeidy reports of the systent pressure near the

copnplainants'or,nection

to monitor the e¹ectiveness of the advisory. The pressure recording should
begin immediately. The above correspondence snou{c oe addressed to me

If you have any questions or need 'iurther assistance, please contact Jimmy
Adcbck or Jomec Pica Gt (503) 564 sodo. Thank ynu fnr yrulr nttpl tinn tn this matter'.

RobenA Amato, P.E.
Director, Engineering Division

C Ralph 8 Darla Sandlin
Virginia Smtth
Tom Dcrman
Wesley Turner, D.'visior; of Water

PAYS
uitcuat c cctutitYY sm'LQYes istic



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION REPORT

Ralph rk Daria Sandlin
Vs

Peaks Mill Water District

on August 7 and e, 2002, an invs stioation was made in Franklin county,

Kentucky on the basis of a telephone inquiry received from Ralph and Darla

Sandiin by the Pubiic Service Commtssion's Division of Consumer Servires.

This investigation was in regard to the Ralph and Darla Sand!in's complaint about

low water pressure at their home at 301 Scantland Lane. The original complaint

(Complaint ff20013551) was filed on October4, 2001. Jimmy Adcock of the

Commission staff conducted this investigation with information provided by Dale

Getewood, i'eeks Mill Water Drstrict ('eaks Mill Watr.r"), and Ralpl, S Darla

Sandlin ('Complainants").

Itti I

This investigation included an on-site visit of the complaint area, setting

two pressure recorders, general review of the water distribution system serving

the area, interviews with the Complainants and employees of Peaks Mill Water.

Currrtrteinents live et 301 Seentland Lane and have he n nrrstnmsrs of

Peaks Mill Water since fvtay 2001. They have a 3-inch service line and are the

last customers on the 4-inch main. On August 7, 2002, the commrssion's



Division of Engineering's Water staff was contacted by Consumer Services to

mcko on investigation inta this rnatter

On August 7, 2002, I contacted both parties by phone for information and

discussion. When I called the Complatnants, they wanted to know if PSC could

help because they still had very low water pressure and sometimes no water

between the times of 5:30 p.m, to 7:00 p.m. and 8 30 p.m, to 10;00 p.m These

times often vary, The Compiainants said that they have a 3-inch service line on

their side of the meter They stated that they have already put in two heating

elements end need tc put in a third one. They lwe on the Owen County/FranKlin

County II!ne. They are the last customers on the line of Peaks Mill's water main.

They commented that they thought everyone past dwaiiovmeid nad a iow watei

pressure problem. They said Peaks Mill came out in November of 2001 and put

a pressure recorder at the meter and there was not a problem. After further

discussion, I told the Complainants that we would look into the problem,

I then called Peaks Mill Water and asked him about the Con;piainants

situatioru Hu lulu me that e recorder woe put on their meter nn nr ahem

October 'l-5, 2001 and the reco der showed that they averaged 55 psi and the

lowest spike went to 35 psi. After that time, he talked wtth the customer and tney

told him that the problem seemed better at that time. He told the customer that

he suspected that they may have had air in their lines.

Peaks Mill Water reported that the water main line on Peaks Milfs side

was a 4-inch water main and that the customer is at the end of the line. Peaks

MIII stated that because uf the drr weethcr customers are using s lot more water



than usual because they are watering their gardens, flowers and grass.

I nererore the pumps at the staiiuii liave been running almost non.step, ax hours

a day, drawing from the 4-inch water main.

On August 8, 2002, Joe Greenweli and I went to the Complainants house

and installed a pressure recorder at their meter (Number 51083616) customer'

meter reading was 1284) and at the customer's house (outside water spigot in

front of house) tn ho mnnltnn.d for seven days. Peaks Mill Wa'.er pulled the

meter and took it back to the shop until we called.
I

On August 9, 2002 Peaks Mill Water began posting notices in the

newspaper of a voluntary water advisory for their customers and asked them to

lower the amount of outside watering on Saturday and Sunday due to the dry

weather.

On August 15, 2002, we met with Peaks Mill Water and the Complainants

and retrieved the equipment and charis at both the meter and house and brought

the information and charts to the Commission for review (chart attached).

conclusions

The charts show the water pressure experienced by the Complainants

averaged between 30 psig to 55 psig, dropping below 30 and as low as 20 psig

(short duration). Therefore, Peaks Mill Water during the time of this recording

was not meeting the minimum pressure requirements of 807 KAR 5.066, Section

, which rcquirco c minimum of 30 nsio Hence. Peaks Mill Water was in

violation of this requirement during this time pericd.



Recommendations

Raindiaatasf by th readings tram the rr nnrders, ths i nmnlainnnts ere not

receiving continuous water pressure of 30 psig at their meter box as required by

KRS 27B.010 (12), B07 KAR 5:066, Section 5(1), 507 KAR 5;066, becaon 5(2),

and 807 KAR 5:066, Section 3(2)(c).

Peaks Mill Water should provide the Complainants a continuous source of

water at a minimum tiressure of 30 psig at the meter. Therefore, I recommer,d

that Peaks Mill Water submit their course of action to correct the deficiency
/

iiir.luding apphcable supporting documentation and the dates each action will be

started and completed. Failure to submit such a response within 30 days of this

report to the Commission may result in the initiation of a formal proceeding to

investigate this service deficiency. Further, Peaks Mill Water should monitor the

system pressure in the vicinity of the complainant and submit copies cf the

pressure charts weekly.

Submitted,

Qeptcmber 5, 2002

my R. Adkock
Investigator
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j] Warner A. Sroughmsn III

I I

and Associates
8161 Custer Dr. Lexington, Kentucky 40517 (859) 271-1778

December 9, 2002

Bob Amato
Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
211 Sower Blvd.
Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Peaks Mill Water District - Customer Complaint

Dear Bob:

Enclosed please find the proposed solution to the customer complaint by the
Sandlins. The District proposes to implement tho preferred solution as soon as the

COMMISSION reviews and ratifies the action of the District.

Copies of this respon e have been forwarded via USPS to the parties
requesting service.

If you have any questions or nee ation, please 1st me know.

Warner A. Broughma

WAB/dyd
Racloeu re e

cc: Wilbert Perkins, Chairman
Ralph and Darla Sandlin
Martin Luther
Horace Ray Luther
Keith Mitchell

ara» assai c v awaarw a I'se ri awe



TO THE COMMISSION:

Peaks Mill Water Districl wishes to put forlh the following plans for resolution of the
pressure problems on U.S. 127.

PREFERRED SOLUTION: Connect the customers on lhe end of II:e line to Kentucky American
Water Company (KAWC). Build appraximately 100 feet at dist ibution main to connect with the
new main being constructed by KAWC Separate and disconnect the remainder af lhe main from
il:e existing Peaks MIII main and transfer ownership to KAWC.

POSITIVE CONSEQUENCESI

Immediate increase in water pressure by higher grade line ol KAWC.
Low cost to remedy problem ($1,000 lo $1,500 range)

NEGATIVE CONSEQUENCES:

Costumer not happy with percmved Owenton water quabty
Cuslomer base ls lowered lor Peaks Mill

SECOND SOLUTION: Connect to KAWC with a master meter and a pressure regulating valve
that senses the pressure on Peaks Milt and only opens valve when pressure fal!s below a preset
levei (say, oa ps».

POSITIVE CONSEQUENCES:

0 'uulul l IVI V oo * oawltl bo I-upoyoi m

Intermediate cost to remedy p:oblem ($ 10,000 range)

NEGATIVE CONSECIUENCES:

Cuslcmer nct happy with pere ived Owenton water quality

Higher operating costs for Peaks Mill, both in maintenance af me!er and mmimum bill

issues frcm KAWC
Woiu. yrsoourvorur I e I woiu,uuiohl ntl OOWorurooroa I tlo

THIRD SOLUTION; Peaks Millwould conslruct a canstart pressure pumping station for Ihe
entire line sfcustamers (7 currently) along U.S. 127 The pump elation weald have duplex
pumps lo pro Oo ro I r I',h t th on I«rr, s lr nt Is
pawcr au!ege.

POSITIVE CONSEQUENCES:

All cus!omers (7) along ridge would experience increased water pressure
Na water quality issues would arise

NEGATIVE CONSEQUENCES:

Higher operating costs for Peaks Milt, both in maintenance and electrical costs
Power outage could result in no waler
High cost remedy t$ 100.000)
Financial burden to pay capital cost would burden each customer on entire District

more than $ 100
Time lo find funding, borrow money and get approvals wcutd be long (0 months ta 2
years)

ovum oioro v aws vvoscwsoo ~ If rooio



FOURTH SOLUTION: Peaks Mill would refund Ihe ost of the meter Iap-on fee plus the
documented costs of the service line to Ihe cornpiainrng customer. The customer would then
make otner arrangements Ior water. Meter wourc oe orsconnecreo.

POSITIVE CONSEQUENCES:

~ Customer v wuuki bu free lo explore other options
~ Peaks Mill would not have heavy investment in marginal operating systems

NEGATIVE CONSEQUENCES:

~ Customers not happy with alternative solutions
~ Water quality would again be an issue

LAOT OOLUTION. P-oX fou IJ I v I I pl *. Lo p« oI I fo d Io
meet state regulations. Customer would need to install Indivrdual pressure pumps to have

preferred pres su e at higher elevations.

POSITIVF. CrINSFQUFNCESI

Peaks Mitt would have no heavy investment in marginal system

NFI ATIVF CrINSFOI IFNI:FS.

Customers remain unhappy with current pressure
Individual customers would have to make investment in pressure pumping apparatus

arse urvprrce OWV Wrarvee Vr ~,rr.rprra



December 16, 2002

Mr. George Wakim
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

He; .sandlin complaint (Peaks Mill water District)

Dear Mr. Wakim:

This is in response to the proposal(s) outlined in the letter dated December 9,
2002 from Mr. Warner A. Broughman, III on behali of the Peaks Mill Water
Distnct.

It was our understanding when the informal hearing of November 6, 2002 was
adjourned that the only option to be explored by the Peaks Mill Water District was
what is rcfcrrcd tc in thc lcitcr cc "third cciuticn". None of the other cciuticns are
acceptable to us as consumers except this option.

The preferred solution is not acceptable, due to the fact that the water quality of
Owenton is not "perceived" it is a fact. If you recall, the lady that was
representing Kentucky American Water Company said at tirces the quality of
water was poor and that presently it was just meeting the criteriafor healthy
drinl<ine wcter. She also indiccied that in the neer future the quality of water they
are currently distributing would not meet the criteria for healthy drinking water
without the addition of more chemicals. This was not suitable to us on November
6, 2002 and is not suitable to us now.

The second solution is not acceptable for reasons mentioned above.

The third solution is acceptable. As for the increase in other consumer's rates,
we are most certain that if the same circun stance occurred concerning pressure
at their residences they would want to the problem solved. It seems to me that it
is unfair to consumers for them to pav the consequences for poor
planningfengineering on the part of the water district. These problems should
have been addressed when the lines v'ere installed. Although we are few in
numbers now, the number of consumers is sure to grow in the future and the
prublsrns will rrut juei uteeppvar, wv feel thai tlrerv Ie e problem and ii should be
fixed.



Pace 2
Mr. George Wakim
December 18, 2002

In our November meeting, If our memory serves us correctly, we thought the
district indicated it would take a few months for this option to commence
implementation. Now it is going to be 9 months to 2 years, we would like an
explanation as tn why sur h o chango in tho time span.

The fourth solution is hideous. Peaks Mill has a contract with us to provide a
service, we, as consumers, pay our bill for services rendered yet we do not
receive me quainy ot service as other consumers recewe. we will not disconnect
from the line. It was well known where the water line was going to run before the
paperwork was signed.

The last solution of doing nothing is not acceptable either. This next statement
may be irrelevant, but we do live on a county road and the meter is located on
the main road. If the meter were located nearer to the residence we have our
doubts it The 30-psi would be maintained. The burden of solving a water district
problem should not be placed on lhe consumer, by requiring them to purchase
extra pumping devices. The point is we have little pressure the majority of the
timo.

This is not a persona! vendetta against Peaks Mill Water District or the board
members. This is about a service that we are not receiving.

301 Scantland Lane
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

pc: Peaks Mill Water District



Paul E. Patton, Governor

pubux prolsotlon aria
Regulation Cabinet

Thomas bl, Dolman
E tl tu t

Pubao Service Comnr lesion

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKV

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
211 SOWER BOULEVARD

POS, OFFICE EOX 615
FRANKFOltT, KENTLOKV 40602-0615

w w.pso.stats.xr.us
i502l 5643940

Fax 15021 564-3460

Martin J.Husfamann
Chairman

Ga T W. Guaa
Vice Chairman

Robert F Spurnn
Comml sinner

February 4, 2003

Mr. Warner A. Broughman, III, P.E.
Warner A. Broughman, III and Associates
sift Ctrcrrr ftrive
Lexington, Kentucky 405 I 7

Re: Peaks Mill Water District- Sandlin Complaint

Dear Mr. Broughman:

Th~nk ynn fnr ynu December 9. 2002 reulv lo the Sandlins'omplaint regarding their

water pressure. Commission staff has evaluated the 5 options you presented, and has

recommended your third solufion (the installation of a constant pressure pumping sation) to be

the acceptable option to alleviate the pressure pmblems in that served area The preferred Bnd

second solunons have been eliminated due to water quality i»uco pruautrtod ul dlu uwrout two

sources of the Owenton water system and also due to the disirdectant incompatibility of both the

water of Owenton and Peaks Md! Wale; District's water that is purchased fiom the Frankfort

Plant Bnarrl The fnunh volution is unacceptable for reasons of public policy, and the fifth

solution. is unacceptable as Commission tests indicate Peaks Mill has failed to maintain adequate

water pressure at the Sandlins'eter.

I'lease subnut to the Commission a schedule Io alleviulr. Ihio cumploiru by Marutr 3, 2003.

Until such time that the project construction is complete, mandatory conservation measures are

recommended during high water usage periods.

Sincerely,

Thuruao M. Durulau
Executive Director

1" Otlhpn Pr rlrlnc, f'.hhinnan

rrfIalph and Darla Sandlin

Martin Luther
Horace Ray Luther
neith Mitchel!

g 's to
Lmaav s

usouu. orroxrrl 'rrr aurtovaa hen
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f] Warner A. Broughrnan III
I

and Associatce
3161Cuetor Dr Lexington, Kentucky 40517 (859) 371-1778

March 13, 3003

Thomas K Dorrnan
Kccccii c Du««t«r
Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 815
Frankfort, KY 40603

VIA FAX Attn: George Wakim

Ze; Peaks Mill Water District .Sandlin Corcplsint

Dear Mr. Oormsn:

Peaks Mill Water District pphfWD') has asked me to mspond to yern lector of February A
3003. The District Commissioners have carefully considered, your letter. Their response is being
tosdc in the ligh I of new inform atic n that has been discovered.

The District respectfully asks that you reevaluate the recommendation in light ot'the fact
that thc Sandlins have moved a mobile home to the enwance cf their property. Kentucky American
Wster Ccmoenv (IfAWC) hac curtailed a meter fcr connection to ths mobile home, The water
quality issues that were presented at the uiformei conference sre rnid«red re«os hr th«cones of
taking water from thc ICAWC water system. The Discrfct further asserts that the.water currently
rccets ths water quality standards of the Commonwealth and s'ill bc required to dc so in tho future.
Thc dieicfecticn incomnetihihty issue is eliminated in the prefen ed solution, as no system
interconnection wil! exist.

Were this a private matter in wldch the Ssndlins chose water service based upon their
r s«mess, thee it would s m th«r chs choice would be theirs eicos tc make, However, thc PMWD
is a public entity which must consider the resources and needs of the remamuer of the customers cf
the system. To make an expenditure of 3100,000 when the Ssndlhcr have ahuedy chosen to hoolr an
to tho KAWC line fcr their trail r is shcply a wasteful duplication of services.

Thc District implcres the Ccinmissi
valuable rescurcea

our preferred solution so as not to wssm

Please give every consideration toe
new information submitted st tide time.

PMWD's preferred solution in light of the

I Ikss «ww ~ «ec««««s

TOrrh P.82




